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O«.A. 33 0£2001
oy
12.3.01 , The application relates to gront oOf
' ve encaghncnt in lieu of/éarned Leave
" pot available. It was stated by Mr.B.C.Patlak
A cant was intimoted

Mr.Pathak to-day also p}
dotenuication letter dated 8.3.01 addressed
to the applicant. The contents of the appli-~

tomiteed your claim for
leavy encashment in pursucage of UsPe
irculdr No Guleqe190b /TER=31e
202~70\4td./ 30,01/81 in proper format
. claiming leave encashnent for 1/1/20¢
to 31/01/2000 on 24/07/2000. Accor-
‘dingly vy claim has been processed
. _and leave jencashnment for 30 days for
A . the year 1999 encshied and drawn. A
e e e copy. 0f sphction order also endorsed
to you Vv No.E/163/2001/00705-08
(itd.Z.Z. 001. But the arount s0
drawn 1. RB.\11,496/=has not yet beet
received/ bt you inspite of the infor.
mation given o you by the cffice
vhile r ce1v1n§*§9ur salary for the
month of Februaxy, 2001.

: ¥ou have fukther been agked to
subnit/ your claim in proper format
vide this office letter Ho,D¥SIL 200
00577/E/163 Gtd.24401.2001 but you
have Eajled to do she

. fou arc therefoerg, once again

advhsed to submit youx leave encashe
ment| claim for rast pericd in proper
formpt for payment of leave encashme

The afgresaid copy is placed on records

In the| facts and circumstané 8 we GO ne
£4nd gny ground to initiate thg comtemg
procepdings. Accordingly, Yb. s
cloaég. o l |

Member Vice-Chairman



GeAe 33 OF 2001

| Date

Order of the Tribunal

7 Notes of the Registry

12.3.01

iTﬁe application relates to grant
of leave encaghment in lieu of Earned
Leave not availed,It was stated by

Mr.B.CoPathak Addl.CsGeS¢Cs that the

‘applicant was intimated by letter dated
' '2441.2001 to submit his claim in proper

format., Mr.Pathak to-day also placed on
record a communication dated 8.3.01
addressed to the applicant. The contents
of the application are reproduced belowts

"You have submitted your claim for
leave encashment in pamsuance of
UsFe Govt, Circular NosCEN-4-1905/
TEN.g1 202-70 dtd. 30.01/81 in
proper format claiming leave encaghe
ment for 1/1/2000 to 31/01/2000 on
24/07/2000. Accordingly your claim
has been processed and leave encasgh-

- ment for 30 days for the year 1999

' encashed and drawn. A copy of sanctim
order also endorsed to you vide NOEm
163/2001/00705-08 dtd. 2.2.2001. But
the amount so drawn i.e. R, 11,496/=
has not yet been received/ydu in spitm
of the information given to you by
the office while receiving your salam
for the month of February, 2001.

You have further been asked to
submit your claim in proper format
vide this office letter No,DPSHL
2001/00577/E/163 dtd. 24.01.2001 but
you have failed to do so.

You are therefore , once again
adviged to submit your leave encagh=
ment claim for past period in proper
format for payment of leave encagh-
ment "

The géggﬁsaid copy is placed on records
_andh orm the part of the Records. In

e
the facts and circumstances we do not

 £find any ground to continue with the
 proceedings any further, The applicant

is accordingly ordered to comply with
the directions contained in the communie=
cationdated 24.1.2001 and 8.3.2001 with
utmost despatch , if not already done.

| The respondents are also directed
to complete the exercise for disbBursal
of the claim expeditiously preferably
within a mofath from receipt of the claim

from the applicant in the format.
‘ The application thus stands disposew
contd/=




Notes of the Registty | Date { B Order of the . Tribunal .- "*";

12.3,.0}1 leaving dt-open to the applicant to move
' ‘the’ Tribunal again if he feels aggrived
by the action of the Respondents on the
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, . CENTKAL AUMINISTCATIVE ThIBUNAL
- & 7LD GUURHATI BENCH:GUAHATI. S

URIGINAL - APPLICATION NO. D & ~M’0[

. 'AaLNfQ%/ ﬂ’\(é Qﬂ‘ﬂ‘(‘ %M/’H/. .Applmant.

versus

lhlon of Indm & O o o v o-s .l . e e e Reepondents.

Fer the- /.‘-‘pl;cant(s) M /D) ’< 5’@/’ s~ ‘ _ ) .
s My pk TR |

SRS Goo wam .
§

: /2 FZACAd :
. For the Respondents- ) - < eeee "«
) NBtes oi‘ the Regxstry Date ‘ . Order of thew'Pnbunal -
Z oy 3 (_.n_fx' ;t R cav. 1L qz 12.3.01 4 “.'f'l;émapplication calates to grant ;
vidpps ele.. ol B f“,.ff”.“"-* R |

vof leave encashment in lieu of Earned

_ 1 Léave not availed,It was stated by

o AN '_:A‘Mr.B.C.Pathak Mdl.c-c's'c' that the

B | applicant was 1nt1mated by letter dated.

; N "24.1.2001 to submit his claim in proper
. fox.-mat. _Mr.Pathak to~day also placed on
' i record'a communication dated 8.3.01
addressed to the applicant. The contents ' i
of the application are reproduced be].om-'

“Yoy have suhmitt;ed your claim for
_leave encaghment in pamsuance of
"UsPe Govt. Circular NOJGEN=4-1905/
TEN-g1 202-70 dtd, 30.01/81 in .
proper format claiming leave encagh= i
ment for 1/1/2000 to 31/01/2000 on
24/07/2000. Accordingly your claim [
. has been processedi and leave encasgh= I
\‘ment for 30 days for the year 1999 .
encashed and drawn. A copy of sanctin’
order also endorsed to you vide No.E/
163/2001/00705-08 dtd. 2.2.2001. But
. the amount go drawn il.e. 11,496 /= -
has not yet been received/you in spit.
‘of the information given to you by ‘
the office while receiving your salax -
for the month of February, 2001.
You have further been asked to
submit your claim in proper format
vide this office letter No,DFSHL
2001/00577/E/163 dtd. 24,01.2001 but .
you have failed to do so. '
S : You are therefore , once again
- ‘- A advised to’ submit. your leave encagh-
‘ ment claim for past period in proper
) format for ‘payment of leave encagh~-
) ment "

’rhe g esaid copy is placed on records
or:m the part of the Recordse. In

t.he facts and circumstances we do not

I : find any ground to continue with the

- e P "~ | proceedings any further. The applicant
i is accordingly ordered to comply with
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Do the directions contained in the communi~

§ cationdated 24.1.2001 and 8.3,2001 with

utmost despatch , if not already done.
The respondents are also directed

T to complete the exarcisa for disbursal

' of the claim expeditiously preferably

within a mobth from receipt of the claim

from the applicant in the format.

- ’ . The application thus stands dispoged

' contd/=
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Cornp. /FORWARDING-MCR Q

Government of India
O/o the Superintendent of Police
. Central Bureau of Investigation
. Anti-Corruption Branch
R.G.Baruah Road,Sundarpur

s Guwahati-5
No.E/163/2001/ DATE :: 08/03/2001
To'
~ Shri S.P.Singh Yadav,
Inspector of Police (U/s)
' CBI/ACB/Guwahati.

Sub :‘f.Grant of Leave Encashment in lieu of earned leave not availed.

- -

L. .You have submitted your claim for leave encashment in pursuance of U.P.Govt.Circular
No.GEN-4-1905/TEN-81-202-70 dtd. 30/10/81 in proper format claiming leave encashment for
1/1/2000 to 31/01/2000 on 24/07/2000. Accordingly your claim has been processed and leave
encashment for for 30 days for the year 1999 encashed and drawn. A copy of sanction order also
endorsed to you vide no.E/163/2001/00705-08 dtd. 2/2/2001. But the amount so drawn i.e.
Rs.11,496/- has not yet been received by you inspite of the information given to you by the office
while réceiving your salary for the month of February,2001.

! You have further been asked to submit your claim in proper format vide this office letter
no.DPSHL2001/00577/E/163 dtd. 24/01/2001 but you have failed to do so.

‘ ?ou are therefore, once again advised to submit your leave encashment claim for past
period in proper format for payment of leave encashment. /_}

Superintendent of Police
/ CBI/ACB/Guwabhati
Endst.No.E/16312001) B/ % & 7. Date :: 08/03/2001

Copy to: |
T \/S@C.Pathak,Advocate, Central Government Standing Counsel|CAT,Guwahati

for information and necessary action. 'TNS v (‘V\{ Je 0AN 33/

CBY ACB/Guwahati

/ne.
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5. Heve the "Opics heen duly s/igned H Yes/N}/ ,
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i X . N ‘ s ~
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lang"uage : ' : ’ Y;/s/NO.

S, Ie th, application is in time ‘e- bS/NP/
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IN THE CENMTRAL ADMIMISTRATIVE TRIRBUNAL : :GUWAHATI BENCH

0.8, Mo, @9) of .'E&E‘HB&

gt
Ugped

BETWEEN
Shri  SBuresh Pal Singh Yadav, Insgpector
(Under  Buspension), Dentral Bureaw of
Investigation, office of the Supdt. of
Police, Central Bureaw of Investigation,
R.G. Rarush FRoasd, Sundarpur, Guuahati-
TE1EEE .,

AMD

1. Unidon of India through the Secretary
to the Government of Indizg,
Ministry of Personnel & Training,
Mew Delhi.

2. The Director, Centrzl Bureau of
Investigation, CGO Complesx, Lodi
Road, Mew Delhi.

3. The Deputy Inspector Gerneral,
Cerntral Buresu of Investigation,
Chenikuthi, Mabagraha Hilleide,
Guwahalti=781843,

4., The Superintendent of Falice,
Central Bureauw of Investigation,
Anti Corruaption Branch, R.G. Baruah
Road, Sundarpur, Guwabhati-781885.

S, The Administrative Officer {2y
Central Bureauw of Investigation,
Government of India, Administrative
Division, Blook Mo, Ii1, CeEa
Comples, hdi Head, New Delhi—
11,

wane Respondents

DETAILS OF aAPPLICATION

1. PARTICULARS Qi THE ORDER AEATNGT WHICH THE
APPLICATION IS MODE :

The present application is not  against any
specified order, but the same is against the non-
payment of leave encashment to  the Applicant since

September 1993,



2. JURISDICTION OF THE TRIRUNAL 3

The applicant declares that the subject matter of
the instant application for which he wants redresssl
i well within the jurisdiction of the Hom'ble

Tribunal.

Gao LIMITATION

The applicant further declares that the grievance
af which the redressal is being sought is in the nature
of  continuous  wrong. Hernce the present applicetion
fulfills the reqguirement of limitation as envisaged
under  Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act,

19835,

4. FACTS OF THE CASE

4.1 That the Applicant is & citirerm of India  and e
joeined  as Inspector, Central Bureauw of Investigation,
Anti Corruption Bramch, Shillong on 24.9.93 after breing
gent  on  deputation by the UP Palice. Im 1993, the
office of the Supdt. of Police was shifted from
Shillong to Guwahati and the Applicant accordingly  was
alean  shifted to Guwahati and since them he has been

working in the said capacity.

4.3 T:at'th@ Applicant is entitled for 38 thays @ﬁwmed
leave in & calendar year and in  the event of not
availing the said leave, he dis entitled to leave
encashment for one month in 2 calendar yaar. The said
facility is available to the employee of Government of
ttar Pradesh even thle on deputation to other State,

Central Government Department an iyl foreign



agesnignment . The detailes of leave encashment and
granting of the said benefit to the employvees of the
Government of WP, are cmﬁtaiﬁed in office memorandum
dated 3. 18.1981. The aforesaid order was brought  into
effect o 29.9,.1981. Clause 11 of this affice

o

memarandum  categorically states thaet the fFacility of
leave encashment  is admissible to  those Bovernment
servant also who are on deputation to Government of
India/other States OGovernment or foreign SOTrYiCcE.

Therefore, the Applicant is entitled to the henefit of

leave encashment under the aforesaid office memorandum.

Dopy - of relevant office memorandum dated
JE. 18,1981 alonguith its English translation is

annexed herebto as ANNEXURE-A/1 .

-5 That eince the Applicant’'s joining the CRI  with
gffect from 24.9.93%, till now he was not granted esarned
leave due to the exigencies of official work. Applicant
was slao not granted and disbursed "leave encashment in
liew of earned leave ot avalled", despite his repeated
reguests and representations o the competent

autharity.

4.4  That consequently, during last seven years of
Applicant 's service on  deputation in CBI, he 16
entitled to seven months of leave encashment on acoount
af sevenn months of leave earned.  Further during last
eeven vears of depatation in ORI, the Applicant earned
7w 3@ o= 218 days of earned leave in his leave account.
Given the Tact that Applicant wes slready having 124

davs of earned leave in his account while he <came on



ir

\ |

deputation, his total earned leave becomes 218 + 126 =

S5 days.

4.5 That as per statutory provisions unavailed earned
leave amc@mulatﬁd beyond 3849 days is treated as lapsed.
Therefore, the fpplicant is nwﬁ arnly being deprived, so
long af  the plessure of holiday on earned leave on
account of exigencies of Government duty, but also he
was denied his legitimate right of leave encashment in
tieu of earned leave not avaeiled and thereby he was
being subjected to financial injury for the reasons

heat krown to the competent authority.

.6 That when on various ooco

zions the Applicant  took
up the matter of non-payment of leave encashment to him
since Deptember 1993 the Administrative Officer, CBI,
Mew Delhi (Respondent No. 3) vide letter dated 21.1.98
intimated to the %P, CHI, Guwahati (Respondent No. 4)
that Fe detailed iﬁﬁtructiam% regarding leave
encashment to the officers of UP Folice are available
in  Head foiug ant as such, further clarifications in
this regard may be ocbtained from UP  Government vide
their order No., 4-488/18/200888 dated 25.8.8%Y. It is
stated that the order dated 25%.8.8% of the Government
of  W.P. in regard to leave encashment is a sequal  to
another office memorandum dabed iﬁnéni?Bﬁu The office
memorandumn dated 13"&n19é5 wae issued to remove certain
anomalies in  the matter of granting the benefit of
1a&va‘@nc&ﬁhmemtn After the ilssue of office memorandum
dated 13.2.1985%, the office memorandum dated 25.8.,1989

was  issued. The same became necessary due fto  revision



— B

ol

of pay scale implemented by the Government of U.P.
with effect from 1.1.86. Pursuant to this office

memorandum  with effect from 1.1.86, the Government

T

employees of the State Government of U.P. receiving
Re ., 2808/~ per month or less in revised pay scales were
entitled for thirty days and those receiving more  than
Re. 2,968/~ per month were entitled for 1% days leave

encashment in liew of leave not available, once in  one

calendar yvear.

Cmpy of the letter of the Administrative Officer,
CeI, New Delhi dated 21.1.98 is annexed as

ANMEXURE~-O/3.

-y

Copy  of  the office memorandum datec F.6.88  is

annexed as ANNEXURE-8/75%,

4

fice memarandum of  the Hovernment

m

Copy  of Lthe o
of  tar Pradesh dated 25.8.89 is  annexed as

ANNEXURE~A/ 4 .

4.7 That the comtentions of the Respondernts  that the
instructions regarding leave encashment to the offices

areg not available in office is not

of W Police
correct. It is stated that Head (Office is aware of the
rules governing the officers of UP Police in regard to
payment of the benefit of leave encashment. [t is
stated that as per the office memorandum dated 39.18.81
of the WUP Police, the fApplicant is entitled to leave
grncashment  for one smonth in liew of earned leave not
availed in the interest of official dutv; e stated
garlier, the memorandun of 3E.14.81 was succeeded by

two other memorandums daeted 13.6.83% and 25.8.89. Since

9
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the reference to the same has beern made shave, the same

are not repeated here for the sake of brevity.

4.8 That asz per the conditions lzid down in the office

memorandum  of the Government of Uttar Pradesh dated

G IE.81, the Bovernment smplovees receiving szlaries

leas

than Fe. 14807 - mensem are entitled for

8 dave and

those emplovees receiving salary more than  Rs. 1466/ -

4

per  month  are entitled for 1% days’ earned leave

encashment once in & calendar YEear. However,

subsequently, after the recommendations  of  the Pay

Commission in May 1999 and implementation of  revissd

&y scales af  the employees of the State of Uttar
Pradesh with gffect from 1.1.86 vide office memorandum
of the Government of Uttar Pradesh dated 2E.8.8%9  with

effect From 1.1.846 the Government emplovees of the

State of Uttar Pradesh receiving Fs., 29663/ -

PaMma. Or less
in revised pay scales are entitled for 3¢ tayvs  and

e

those  receiving more than Re AR5/~ pam. are entitled
for 15 days leave encashment in liew of leave pot

availed once in a calendar YEART,

4.9  That though the Applicant brought to the notice
af  the MHespondents a1l the aforesaid three different
office memorandums, but the bernefit of leave encashment
was  not  given to the Qpplicémtu The fApplicant was
reither granted leave encashiment in the cslendar years
subsequently to the receipt of the lettgr o f
Administrative Officer (), CBI, HNew Delhi dated

-y

21.6.98 nor for the vears from 1993 to 19948,

\¢



4.18  That it »ia pertinent to mention that other
deputationists from U.P. Police working in  CRIZACE/New
Delhi wviz. 8hri Paban Sawena, Inspector/CRI and  also
others working in CRIVACE/Lucknow are regularly reing
granted leave encashment as per the provisions of the
said order. Even this fact was brought to the notice
of the Respondents, but the same was not paid ary

attention.

4.11 That the Applicant has reasons to belisve that
tue to various factors, the Respondents zre not keen on

i leave encashment. The”

Lt

giving him  the benefit ¢
benefit of leave encashment is Applicant’s right  and
the same cannot be denied to him. Moreover, as  other
gimilarly situated CBI officers are being given the
aforesaid benefit, the Applicant cannot be denied the
BAME « Further being on deputation, the Applicant is
entitled to &ll those benefits and privileges that are
available to vhim in his home state of W.P. in  the

capacity of being an officer of U.P. Police.

4.12 That when despite various requests, there was no
satisfactory reply from the Respondents and repeatedly
the Applicant was told about non-availability o f
adequate dinstructions or office orders from  the U.P.
Police,  the Applicant in his representation dated

2. 7L 2E8E addressed to the &ddl. Director, CEI, ast

iy ey 22

v detail his cawe far

-

Zone, Calcutts submitted
granting of leave encashment alongwith a1l the relevant
affice memorandums of UP, Police. However, the

aforesaid representation deted 22.7.2888 has not been



disposed of as vet and the Applicant has  reasons to
believe +that no fruitful purpose wouwld be served in
waiting any further for disposal of the aforesaid

representation.

Copy of the representation dated 22.7.076088 is

annexed as ANNEXURE-G/%5,

4.1% That the Applicant agitated his grievance of non-
payment of leave encashment in 0.48. No. | AT 720,
however, in  ite order dated 18.4.2803, this Hon'ble
Tribunal dirvected the Applicant to file a separate 0.4,
agitating the said grievance. Thereafter the Applicant
preferred Annexure-A/8 representation dated 20,7, 2000
in the hope that better sense would prevail amongst the
Respondents. However, the Respondents chose not to  pay
any heed to the request of the Applicant. Hence the
present  application i being filed for securing the

ends of justice.

we GROUND FOR RELTIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS -

a.1 Becsuse office memorandum dated 38.18.1981 of
the Government of U.P. gives the benefit of leave
encashment to its  emploveess. Column 11 of this
memorandum  makes it clear that the facility of leave
encashment is admissible to those Governmentd servant
alsn who are on deputation to Government af Indias
and/or other ststes. The Applicant being on deputation
ta the Government of India from the State of Uttar

Pradesh i entitled to the said benefit.

E‘.'

o Hecause the letter of Administrative Officer (E),

Crl daﬁed 21.1.19688 made 1t clear that the



clarifications in regard to lesve encashment to  the
afficers of U.P. Police may be obtzained from the U.P.
Government vide their order dated 25.8.8%9, but despite
that the CBI authorities chose to ignore the matiter and
denied the Applicant the benefit of leave encashment

without any just and sufficient reason.

pgNA Recause the other similarly situated deputation
staff from U.P. Police in CRI are being given the
berefit of leave encashment, but the Applicant is being
Herice the action of the Respondents is

denied the same.

vimlative of Article 14 of the Constitution of India.

A, DETATLS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED &

That the Applicant states that he has no  other
alternative gfficacious remedy except by way of
approaching this Hon'ble Tribunal.

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING BEFORE ANY
OTHER COURT s

The Applicant further declares that no other
application, writ petition or suit in respect af  the
subiect matter of the instant application is filed
hefare any other Court, Authority or any other Hench of
wrrik

the Hon'ble Tribumal nor any such  application,

petition ore suit is pending before any of them.

8. RELIEFS S0UGHT FOR :

8.1 Direct the Respondents to grant the Applicant the

leave encashment for earned leave not availed

while rendering service on deputation in CEI since

D4,9,9% i1l date slongwith the interest.

.

W
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8.2 Passz such other order/orders as may be deemed fit

e S

and proper in the facts and circumstances of  the

CHBSsE.

9. INTERIM ORDER FPRAYED FOH 3

In  the facts and circumstances of the case, the

Applicant  does not pray for interim relief. However,

he prays for early disposal of the present application.

The Application is filed through Advocate

11. PARTICULARS OF THE T.P.0. :
(i) I.P.O. Ne. @ BG 4216656
4l [>=>1

(iii) Payable at @ Guuahati

an

{ii) Date

12, LIST OF ENZLOSURES 3

ae mtated in the Index.



Y ERIFICATION

5

Suresh Pal Singh Yadav, Son of Late Metra Pal

et

Bingh Yadav, aged about 47 years, presently working as

Inspector, Central Bureau of Investigation, Anti

Corruption BRBranch, R.G. Baruah HRoad, Guwashati and

residing st Dorothy Apartment, 4th Bye Lane, ABC, Tarun

£

Magar, Guwahati-781d85, do hereby solemnly affirms and

verifty that the staztements made in  the accompanying

applicatimn i pﬁragraph$L+1,”'?;H“H,H‘B;H'74ﬂ L.y 3

are  true to my bkEnowledge 3 those  made in

are true to  my

paragraphs [1-‘:{, K. 6,
information being based on records which I believe to

be ftrue and the rest are my humble submissions before

B

this Hon'ble Tribumal. I have not suppressed  any

material facte of the case.

A T osign this verification on this the Zﬁ{(fﬁlay ot

Jamuary 28981 st Guwahati.

Suresis lad Siviaatan -



An ne x uu»'a;% A / {

o _ “fﬂ ft. GOVT. _OF UTTARPRADESH .
i FINANCE (GFNFRAL) SBCTION - 4

fhoj GEN-4-1905/TEN-81-202~70
. BUCKNOW, 30 OCTOBER, 1981

QO FF I:CE MEMO
iy W i

The undersigned ‘is directed to state that vide

OM No. |GEN-4- 751/TrN -81-202-70 dtd. 28 May, 1981 R/W Govt.

Order No. G["N 4 1235/TFN 81 202-70 dtd. 21 October 1981,

Presently facility of Leave‘ Encashment * is admissible

oqulvalent to"Payment of Salary of 1 months/30 days
Leave/Earned Leave from. thel; accumulated 1leave account,
without! actually availing said leave, once in calander year,
under’ éertaiﬁ‘ é;ipulated conditions -to those émployees of
State Govt. dra@iné salary of Rs. leQO/-,pef month or less.
Asiper}?eClSlOn”deen by the Govt. on the recommendations of
u.pP.

o“cashment. His Fxcellency the Governor of Uttar Pradesh i?

ay Comm:.8sion (1979-80) as _regards to leave

pleased to order that facility of Farned Leave Fneashment

wlll ngw:be«admisafble under following conditions.

1. As recommendcd by Pay Commlsqion and accepted by Govt. in
'revised ‘Pay” cales, Facility of leave encashment is

~admissable for 1 month/30 days Farned Leave for those

emp]oyeeq 1?rece1pt of Rs. 1400/- P.M. or 1less, and 15

' dayq,]onvn oncaqhmpnt to those in receipt nf more than
‘Rsl 1400/- per ‘month wathmthe condition, that as onthe date
:Eafter surrenderlng 1 month/30 days EL in 1eave account of
" the employee for encashrient » theJr muqt be in residue
atleaqt 60 days F.L. The provision is stipulated in view
o:the 1ntexost of Govt. Pmp]oyee so0 that if need be he
may avail Earned Leave without ho:ng compn]]nd to avail

lg,llegve at Ha]f Pay/w:thout Pay

nefit of “Earned Lﬁave' Encashment is admissible to,
.flcerq of ALl India qerVICOq working under State Govt.

S0, under conthlons thpulated 1n Para 1 -hereinabove.
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‘ﬁoweVer. with restriction *hat said benefit will not be

‘Edmissible “to state cadre “officers during period of

depﬁ%ationHUnder Central Govt.
’ i ‘ fu‘ ‘

+

3. The [State Govt., Employee in present scale including Al
. e A . : '
dafficer  whose Pay Scales are not vyet

"india Ser!!

e : [
revised regardi

g admissibility of Leave Encashment, the
, ,

"ffi.7.1979 WOuidﬂbe added to basic salary and thereby on

the | basis of.- Salary ¢o: calculated, this facility for
LeavF Fncashmbnt for i:'month/30 days/15 days will be
sanctloned. e &

'“@earnes ai}owance/additibﬁél NDearness allowance as on

4, Illegible/(as regardq admissmblllty of Leave Fncashmentl

R

only basic pnw(aq defined in Rule(21) (one) should be
teken into’ acqount and other pays should be omitted)

R34“for‘the duration of leave, encashment applied for, that
“leave' alary} “non practiéjnq allowance/Pay, Dearness
allowance & c:ty compenstory allowance would he payable
to the Gowu.»Servant, ‘which would have been paid other
wiqé in caqe of actua]1y availing 1 month/?O dnyq/15 days

s’;Parnod Lelve

-ftfor the ptxiuiuuf Leave applied for and deduction. their
n,irom would bo made as ‘regards to G.P.F. Advance, House

'.Rent, other Payments to cooperative societipq etc.

6. . Theiofficers Fompetantfto:sanctioh E.L/Leave on average
 ipay1 would.ipgl compe@%nﬁ5 to sanction Farned leave
encashment. 'Applicatiod"for L,eave FEncashment should be

bmeltted in Preqcr:bed ‘Form.

Further! after ‘di\nt of Leave Encashment and on the date

“,hjm. ‘However No. HRA will be ndmiqgib1e'

théféof 1 month/30 dayq/1 ,'dayq Farned T.eave should he,

deducted in Leave account and Lemark to this effect should be

‘made;ther01n.thap such,deduction in the leave account has

been: made on account of Leave Encashment.

7. ‘Thia nvi11ly for TLeave Rneashment, will be admissible
. only one in % calander year.
— i




s o

10.

11.

1_2¢

13.

Illegible "-}ij' 5
a0 ‘.“- fz :i: :..4.
X P :
Facility of Leave Fncaehment willis ‘not be admissible:lin
' i _ '} Ly
those baseq where, Govt. Servant ik to retire "o 1ess

than 1. month/30 dayq/lS dayq as npp]1(nhln to him..

o "v

"éf‘ ,{l ' S

Payment of Leave Pncthment qhonldrhn made to the NFO,

'Fmp]oyeee just after the ﬁeave app]ued for. In Gase’ qf

Gezetted Officers Advance drawl Faulad he mndn

appllcable. In case ofkdrawlq for 120 days Harnod .anh

. ah S b
as por Finance Rule Para 5, Part-1, .Q‘fion 240, S
s C
i ': %lr le

This| facility is admlq ible to those CGovt. servants also
who [a¥e on deputation to Govt. .ofg_India/other States

s

Govt|{., or Foreign Service.

7

In order to ensure that required entires an-rognﬁdeiln

encashﬁent of . Farned Leave has been made jnglleéVe

acConnt, so far as non ga7etLed nff1COrqenm>concernod ‘the

sam% will be made in.qerv1co bhook, lnavo Nocount: ar tho

é

: i
time ‘of Leave Encashment draw].l}ille drawing ]eave

oncnqhment for Earned Leave appliod “for, the d)qhaninq

'off1cer will certify in the bil] in which drawls are mado

that necessary entries as regards to‘%he leave encashment

has been made in service book/leave account etc. i

o P
: e £ PR

oo .

The [Govt. servants may avail the faci]ity of depr; ﬂq‘

the lamourit so reéceived -through ]onve oncnqhmont, 3 rhe

wish, .in the G.P.F. Acccounts. whoro ovvrrgnch

G.PJF.. is of Permanent nature th%ﬁ?ﬁ will not bhv any

consequent right on the Govt. contribution in this
regard. ' o

' This order is effective w.e.f, 29th Scpt, xga;,l

-} §> , ) : l
i S RO :
i ! . o AL
b Nripendra Mishra
SPL. Secrptary
.;‘ R
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L action.

2. NG T

”3.  Sccrctary quiQ1at1vo Acsembly/hoq1q1at1vo Council lucknow.

- »

ALl Head's bf_Departmeht

 Priincipal Confrollind Officers,vu.ﬁ

‘No. GENERAL-4-1905(T)TEN-81-202-70 dtd.

rwarded to. following . f»or information. and necessary

1. AG(A&R) T & 111 U.P., Nllahabad.

r'p'r Tuicknow.

4. Pr1rcﬁpa] Finance &. Accountq TraJang, Cpntrp Yucknow

5. All

setlons of- Secretarlate. : _v'j¢ 
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WO, It

17,11, 58-0n the' subject'noted abova.
;f', do de;ail instructions regarding leave encachmant

O} :hglpztiooro otgvyﬁpolioc aro*nvailable In Head Office.
2 Thereforo.t‘!urthoryclar;iﬁicationp sin this regard ‘#may. be

qbt.g.tnod from up™ owt."vidmtheir Ordcr 80,4«.488/10/20088
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dev,Inspedt r has 8ince*boen teliaved on
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' ) AR :'_, ' NO GFN 4~ 10??/TEN 85« 205/84 atd.
: wLEL =h’¥nLUCkn0W,*Dtd 13 June 1985
£ TV : ’ ' ' |
. - :  OFFICE MEMO
Leroeny . ';p§h?‘  |
‘g;xgi ' TQQ?@nﬂorsignéd;ls dirccted tn.stnkn that vide

yPara 1(5) of office memo Nou GRN-4-1905-TEN-R1-202-70 dtd.
230.10.1981 for Leave Fncashment for the duration, those Pay
and allowances are admissible to the concerned Govt. QGrvant

' which ‘are admlsqible in the event of his actually availing 30

dyas/lS days rarned Leave as on date of Leave Pncaqhment. As
-per aforesaid syqtem owing .to the difference in No. of dnyq<

Jinf different jcpéhs of calander vyear, their remains no
mﬂﬁormlty in Lhe irzites of Leave Encashment admissible. For eg
qewnxng to 28/29 days in February Month, in case of sanction

leavo encaqhmont, one month 2 days or 1' day, in case of
Februany belng of 28 or 29 .days, as the case be, equivalent of
pLeave encashment is recelyed. But if employee wants to
utilize encashment; in mohths of August heé receives Pay
Aequ1valent to 30/31 days. I'n order to remove this anomaly His
-excellJ

' l

‘MEemMo: as., hereunder.<

ncy ‘the Governor revise aforesaid Para 1(5) of office

L
€reyy +

Prosent] Para 1(5 ) - " - Revised Para 1(5)

For thewdnration of such " For the duration of such.
én¢ashmgﬁ£ to:the Govt. A  " Leave FEncashment to the Govt.
servant, that leave Pay, - servant, that Leave-Pay, Non
nén practicing ailowance/ , Practicing allowance / Pay
Pay, dearﬁess éi%éwance & Dearness allowance, City
city comparsatory allowanCe V compensatory allowance, Hill

wiﬁ]ﬁbe admissiﬂil . which . Development allowance would

would have been ﬂdmiqqib]e ., . be admissible but .no ‘H.R.A

L

«Q him in the event of " Twill  be  admissible.. This
accually availingul month/ amount will be Payable in
30days/15 days Farned leave, .. full and no deduction there
but no House Rent a]lowancp . from would be made as regards
will he admissiblg,ﬁor the n.>. to G.P.F, Advance ltouse rent,
duration of 1enve?ﬁﬁcash- - Payment to cooperative
ment. The amount fa Payable Societies cte. i
/ 9¢F in full] and no déduction . Cash Equivalent of Leave

j&thoro frrom would HBe made as: . Encashment
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neqards to G.F.pwv,vance = NAdmissible Pay
1 rent, Payment to ' * & allowance as  Days of leave
Cooperative Socxetles etec. on date x Fncashment (30
’ i _ 30 ' . days or 15 days
i - ' ' ‘ An bhe ca e
y ‘r ':‘r Uy e . A | : may he)

‘3.« Para l.f:(fa) of " aforesald memo At. 30/10/8! is amended to

.+ that| extent only.
o t et t‘i|~'~}

47EiThis O{der’iﬁiéffectiveﬂfigm'1-4-85.
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i o
_ o ' Hargovid Dabral
o ‘ i “ﬁ% : ' ' " SPL. Secretary
:' .
CoLLn ._ﬂ b
Toi 7 | Er;t‘ﬂ |
L AL Hea ad ‘s fof bDepartment,
', { and '
. Principal, Controlllng Officerq

' i R , ~
No.'Feneral¥§—1022 (I)/TEN~85—205/85 dta.

'Copy forwafd to fol]owing for information & necessary action.,

hant ol

1. Accountant enelal. First & Third, U.P., Allahabad,.
2.ﬁﬁAc¢cuntant General, Second U P., Lucknow.
3. Secre tary leglqlative Asqembly/loqjq]ntlvo Council U.P., .
J Luckno%. N N |
4;v~Principa1 Finance & Accoﬁnts Training Centre, u.r.,
Lucknou. ’ A

5@;'All So%tjonehof Secretariate.

{
i
t N} I ¥ #
* Ry order
VED PRAKASH AGRAWAL Jbt. Sec.
. »;«,A:.‘-:'
;
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P '3. GOVT. OF UTTAR PRADRSH
* "' FINANCE (GENERAL) SECTION - 4
NO. GEN. 4-488/TEN - 200.88
© . “LUCKNOW, 25 August, 1989

ST PETS I

OFFJICE MEMO

Sub : Farned 'feave Encashmert of Govt. Employee.
- poo T Py
Undersigned is. direcred to state that presently

. it

ac-  per conthtdns laid’ down  in office memo . no.
Gen-4—1905/TEN 81-202-70, dtd. 30 Ochber, 1981  Govt.
Fmployee recelvinq salary less ~than Rs. 1400'por mensen. are’

Lentitledifor 30 days and those employee receiving salary more
than Rs.]l400/—“per month a,e entltled for 15 days Farned
'iLeave Fnéashment once in. a calendar year. .

2% As pérfrecommendatiohs 6f ‘SAMTA SAMlT? IPAY'UNIFORMITY
COMMITTEEY_QOngtituted by Govt. and resolution adopted by
Finance, (PAY COMMISSION) Section-1, and ‘decided vide
_resollution no, Pay.Comm.1-1739/TEN-89-41(M)/89, dtd. 15

May 1989. rpvised Pay Scales are implemented for Govt.

R

;uﬁgEmployees W elf. Jan 1, 1986. Therefore his ~excellency

.- the Governor under restrictions & condttjnq oontained in

- Para-] !referred hereinabove, consents to enhance the.-'

.;prescribed sdlary limjf'of Rs. 1400/- to Rs. 2900/- P.M.
“wW.e. L), 1/1/1986 for the adm1qsab113ty of 30 dayq Farned
“Leave Fncahsment S

iAccqrdinly~ w.e;f. 1/1/1986 Govt. - Fmployee

rece1v1ng R?. ZaOO/ per’ month or less in revised Pay Scales

"are entltLed for 30 days, and .. .those receiving ;.morev than

.«.

Rs. 2900/—« peri month are ‘entitled for 15 days Leave’

icaShment‘ 1n lieu of Leave' ' not availed, once in calender

'year. ‘ ' - o

Loy
e i

By order
Somdaltta 'Pyaqgi

SO : Secrctary

R
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To

HERR
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i
Ceempn, s

| o
All Heads'of;Departments;‘and

Principal Officers, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh

5

Noj. GEN-4-488(I)/TEN-200,88
Dtd.

NN

quyi forwarded for information & necessary action to

fohlbwing.gﬁl

b
i: ) ’ ‘5 ‘ I

Accountant General {Accounté & Fntitlement) Firsts Second
U.P., Allahabad, o

{ ' .
! ' .

Accqudtant General (Audit) First e Second U.P,

I

Secreﬁary Legiéiative Assembly, Legislative Council U.P.,

o
Lucknow.

Prinicpal, F&hance & Nccounts Training Institute, Twcknow.
All|Sections of Secretariate.
Bill(?ayCommission)‘Sectién-l.
I
R
3 By order.
ooy
R
{”q
l wf%rr !
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To

The Additional Directof,

CBI/EZ/Calcutta.

vThrough :

The Supdt. of Police
’ CBI/ACB/SPE.
Guwahatl,

Sub : Grant

y'

<

of Leave Encashment in Lieu of Fdrned Leave rm*

ava11ed.~

Ref : 1. My fetltlons dtd. 2/11/98, 12/11/98, 26/11/98.

2. Le
Admini

Memo No.

of Ut
Encash
Prades
other

Sir,

. the followi

stfatlve Of ficer (£), CBI, New Delhi, R/W Off:én
‘GEN-4-488/TEN-200.88 dtd. 25/8/1989 of Govtw
tar Pradesh regarding adm1ssxb111ty of Leave

h*whlle serving in State, and. on deputation to
State/Central Govt. /or Forelgn Serv:ce.: .

L Ao = a2

In reference to the above, I herchy humbly QmeJt

action :- |

1. That I:
24/9/93;

]Olned as Inspector vC”I/ACB/ShiIlonq ‘branchA'QT_
on being sent on deputatlon by thae: U .P. Police.

v

2. That I'am{entitled for 30 days FEarned Leave in a calander

year and &n the event of not availing tre said leave, ''J

am enti

tled to leave encashment for one month in .a

calander gyear. ‘The said fa01]1ty is ava11ah]e “to tre

employee

iju(’:)f Govt. of Uttar Pradoqh - even while jon

deputation to other States,‘Contrallnovt,.erart@ent apd

on rorelgn a551gnment (copy. -of re]ovanttGOQt ‘bFVUt¥¥r

Pradevh

order as well as its English L“hnq —_llteratlon

-ehcldsed herew1th for ready referenco as Annoxure=n)

3. ‘rhat &

granted

e
#”

B

; .
S

e,

arned Leave due -to the excigencies’ of off:cxn]

o

ke

e W A aa

o

— 984 Avwerwc: Al5

‘ter No. .DPAD I 1099/00249/20014/1609/93 of

meht to Govt. Fmployee of the State of Uttar

ng for ‘your Kkind conalderatlon ~and necessary‘

ince. - my 'joinihg,.CBI/ACB/thT1dﬁg branch - on
deputatidh ‘w.e.f. 24/9/93  ‘until now, neither I ﬁas

. Cora'i:f'ﬂ}a
Pt e

. op/l



_ Q,'é'?—

work, .-nor I was granted & disbursed 'l.eave Fncashment
lieu of Earned Leave not availed', dpcp*te my’ repe
pleadings = personally ‘and through‘”uq*1'1onq

‘concerned in this regard.
As a result during last seven years nfbmy servine on
deputatton_ in cBI onLiled me 7 months  of Leave

1

Pncaqhment on account of 7 nonth of leave- parnpd. Furthwv

during last seven years of deputatlon in CBL T earnod
7x30 = 210 days of earned leave in my ]eave account.'and
given the fact that I was already hwv:ng 120 dayhf”

Earneé Leave in my account while I amo on dcputa;}o;
thus making it now total Farned Leave as 330 days..
Howevgr' as per statutory provision = unavailed Earned
leaved accumulated beyond 300 days is treated as lapsed,
- thus in.view of it I am not only being deprived so long
of the pleasures of holidays on earned leave on acrount

of-exc:gencies of Govt. duty, but also I was den1ud7my

legltimate right of Leave Encashment ln'lieu of lﬁ:{ff

1n3ury and harassment for the reasong heqt known to—;;é
concerned and understood by me too.

That even after receipt of the said corder of Govt. of
Uttar Pradesh alongwith letter of Administrative Offgjék
(E)/CBI, New Delhi (Anﬁexure—h) By Supdt. of Péii§§
CBI/NCB/Guwahati  in _Jénuary' 1998 . itself cfééff;
stlpulatlng the guldellnes for grant of L rave Fncaqhmnn{
and also that the said facility is aqmiquble to the
Govt. of U.P. employees on deputation %o other state and
Centfal Govt. department/Foreign services etc. and
desplte submitting the English translitration of the said
G.0 bf Govt. of Uttar Pradesh by me,as also xp]nlnl 'g
personally the whole text of the %a:d G 0. to presehf
SP/CBI sri Oom Prakash and the than Head Asst./nccoﬁéégﬁé

Sri D K. Dutta, I was neithe: granted neavv Pncaqhmén
the calander years subsequently Loifhw xhco1pt od
said! letter/G.0. in 1998, nor for the yvnrq f rom 195
©1998).

: Contd....;:ﬁ/3

TS
RREEE




‘ﬂ-\Y

- the coneerned but without avail.

It is also note worthy that other deputat10ﬂ19tq from U P f;
Police worklng in CBI/ACB/New Delhi wviz. Sri Pawan Saxena,d'
Insp/CB1 and also others worklnq in CBI/ACB/Lucknow japefg

regularly being granted Leave Encashment as per the provision

' : ,oh . 5y
5. That it seems the concerned are not in the mood to honour
the saiﬁ order of the Govt. of Uttar Pradesh and ‘the
letter of H.O. in this regard, and are inclined to cause

me harassment and financial injury in a motJvated way by;;

neither |granting me Earned Leave, nor granting Le

. OR e S
Encashment in Lieu of Earned Leave not availed 4and5*

thereby, through deviousness, -allow the earned leave: to -
lapse, ’knOW1ng fully well that my earned leaved areiﬁ
spillling gver the statutory limt of 300faays and as such
are bound ?o lapse. '

1 ﬁherefore most humbly solicit the tndulgonee”6r

your benign |self to examine the. matter and render justice%ﬁy”
issuing order to the concerned :-

e
. e

1. To grant§ me -Leave Encashment -of 1 month’vFL for ﬁlbsﬁi
" calandr year immediately 'in order to av01d my EL be&
" lapsed over and above the statutory prov1q1on of 300 da ,?;

in my 1eave account.

Earned

2. To granr jme Leave Encashment for othef "s§ix months 'of i
LLehve not availed' while rendering service- on. .

deputatioﬁ in CBI for the rést of the six years £rom 14

to . 1999. A
ifor this Act of your kindness quhall remain eﬁei;V
_ i T -

grateful. | TN
- ‘ o }&Ypdri,faithfully,
S ’/\’)N’\
(\‘ ’V"“ . .

Enclosure : {As above. ‘ (SURESH PAL SINGH YADAV).

) . : ' . . insp/CBI/ACB

, _ ot 0/0 Tl 8P /CBT/ACR/SET

. ... Bye Lane No.

R.G. Baudrah R¢

Sunderpur,; Guwalhiati>
- .,;' N . ?

T

Copy to : Director CBI/New Delhi
For inforamtion and

necessary action. : (S.P. Singh, Insp/CBI/NCB)

povret i




